- Increase in Other Comprehensive Income due to Reserve of Exchange Differences on Translation
   - Reversal of cumulative translation adjustment at the parent level as of January 1, 2011 (58,186)
   - Reversal of cumulative translation adjustment at the parent level 2011 (Inverstment) 95,278
   - Reversal of cumulative translation adjustment at the parent level 2011 (Financing) 52,309
EFFECT ON EQUITY FOR ACCOUNTING ERROR CORRECTIONS IN COLOMBIAN SUBSIDIARIES
- Decrease in retained earnings (5,431)
- Effect in profit (loss) for the year 2011:
   Effect of error correction (15,157)
 - Other net adjustments (2,362)

EQuITY AS rESTATED AS OF DECEMbEr 31, 2011 7,862,436

E
M

P
R

E
SA

S
C

M
P

C

47
page

The following tables set forth the effects on assets and liabilities as of January 1 and December 31, 2011 as a result
of the correction of the functional currency and accounting adjustments mentioned above, and other minor
reclassifications

ASSETS

 bALANCES
 prEvIOuSLY
 rEpOrTED
 12/31/2011

 ADJuSTMENTS AND
 rECLASSIFICATIONS

 bALANCES
 rESTATED
 12/31/2011

EQuITY AND LIAbILITIES

 bALANCES
 prEvIOuSLY
 rEpOrTED
 12/31/2011

 ADJuSTMENTS AND
 rECLASSIFICATIONS

 bALANCES
 rESTATED
 12/31/2011

ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,247,968 (18,828) 3,229,140 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,058,004 1,058,004

PROPERTY, PLANT AND
EQUIPMENT 6,310,136 50,204 6,360,340 TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES 4,387,092 40,218 4,427,310

Non-current biological assets 3,261,039 3,261,039 Equity attributable to equity
owners of parent 7,839,901 13,956 7,853,857

Other non-current assets 474,433 22,798 497,231 Non-controlling interests 8,579 8,579
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 10,045,608 73,002 10,118,610 TOTAL EQUITY 7,848,480 13,956 7,862,436

TOTAL ASSETS 13,293,576 54,174 13,347,750 TOTAL EQuITY AND
LIAbILITIES 13,293,576 54,174 13,347,750

ASSETS

 bALANCES
 prEvIOuSLY
 rEpOrTED
01/01/2011

 ADJuSTMENTS AND
 rECLASSIFICATIONS

 bALANCES
 rESTATED
01/01/2011

EQuITY AND LIAbILITIES

 bALANCES
 prEvIOuSLY
 rEpOrTED
01/01/2011

 ADJuSTMENTS AND
 rECLASSIFICATIONS

 bALANCES
 rESTATED
01/01/2011

ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,027,727 (8,680) 3,019,047 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,320,951 1,320,951

PROPERTY, PLANT AND
EQUIPMENT 6,204,558 (35,529) 6,169,029 TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES 3,733,774 (3,591) 3,730,183

Non-current biological assets 3,142,319 3,142,319 Equity attributable to equity
owners of parent 7,665,410 (32,430) 7,632,980

Other non-current assets 501,852 8,188 510,040 Non-controlling interests 156,321 156,321
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 9,848,729 (27,341) 9,821,388 TOTAL EQUITY 7,821,731 (32,430) 7,789,301

TOTAL ASSETS 12,876,456 (36,021) 12,840,435 TOTAL EQuITY AND
LIAbILITIES 12,876,456 (36,021) 12,840,435

A
N

N
u

A
L

r
E

p
O

r
T

 2
0

12

48
page

consolidated
financial statements
EMPRESAS CMPC

Additionally, the following tables set forth the effects in the statement of income and statement of cash flows
for the year ended December 31, 2011 as a result of the corrections of the functional currency and accounting
adjustments:

bALANCES
prEvIOuSLY
rEpOrTED
12/31/2011

ADJuSTMENTS AND
rECLASSIFICATIONS

bALANCES
rESTATED
12/31/2011

ThuS$ ThuS$ ThuS$
STATEMENT OF INCOME
Gross Profit 1,081,882 (10,804) 1,071,078
Other expenses (441,682) (60,210) (501,892)
PROFIT BEFORE TAX 640,200 (71,014) 569,186
Tax expenses (145,727) (30,187) (175,914)
prOFIT  494,473 (101,201) 393,272

Profit attributable to owners of parent 492,126 (101,201) 390,925
Profit attributable to non-controlling interests 2,347  - 2,347
prOFIT  494,473 (101,201) 393,272

bASIC AND DILuTED EArNINGS pEr ShArE (uS$ pEr ShArE) 0.2234 (0.0460) 0.1774

STATEMENT OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Profit 494,473 (101,201) 393,272
Other comprehensive expenses (254,215) 147,587 (106,628)
TOTAL COMprEhENSIvE INCOME 240,258 46,386 286,644

Comprehensive income, attributable to owners of parent 237,911 46,386 284,297
Comprehensive income, attributable to non-controlling interests 2,347  - 2,347
TOTAL COMprEhENSIvE INCOME 240,258 46,386 286,644

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
   Net cash flows from operating activities  812,811  -  812,811
   Net cash flows used in investing activities (832,612)  - (832,612)
   Net cash flows from financing activities  77,137  -  77,137
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS BEFORE
EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES  57,336  -  57,336

  Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents (17,508)  - (17,508)
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  39,828  -  39,828
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year  364,529  -  364,529
CASh AND CASh EQuIvALENTS AT END OF YEAr  404,357  -  404,357